503037326 10/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3083924

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HENDERSON BONO	SPECIALT	Y TOOLS, INC.	10/12/2014		
	DATA				
Name:		JAMES G. BONO			
Street Address:	13240	13240 BROKEN BIT CIRCLE			
City:	CORO	CORONA			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92883	92883			
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		8590417			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(949)223-9610			
) the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent be sent via US Mail.		
Phone: 949		9492239600	92239600		
		action@myersandras.com	•		
Correspondent Nam	e:	JOSEPH C. ANDRAS			
Address Line 1:		19900 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUI	ITE 1150		
Address Line 4:		IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		INN4PAUE01	INN4PAUE01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH C. ANDRAS	JOSEPH C. ANDRAS		
SIGNATURE:		/joseph c. andras/	/joseph c. andras/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/28/2014	10/28/2014		
I otal Attachments: 3			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
• =		Bono_to_James_Bono_INN4PAU	1 0		
source=Assignment_H source=Assignment_H	enderson_E	3ono_to_James_Bono_INN4PAUe 3ono_to_James_Bono_INN4PAUe 3ono to James Bono INN4PAUe	e01#page2.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Henderson Bono Specialty Tools, Inc., a Nevada corporation (Entity No.: E0205672013-5) having a principal place of business at <u>2360 Corporate Circle, STE 400</u>, <u>Henderson, NV, 89074</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to James G. Bono, an individual residing at 13240 Broken Bit Circle, Corona CA 92883 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the following Patents

> U.S. Patent No. 8,590,417 Inventors: James G. Bono and Mike N.K. Chen Title: TRAILER LANDING GEAR APPARATUS Filed: 12/13/2010 Application No.: 12/928,491 Issued: 11/26/2013

and all inventions contained therein, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above-identified application(s), or any continuation, division, continuation-inpart, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and under all International conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any improvements to date that relate in any way to a TRAILER LANDING GEAR APPARATUS;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries described above and hereby assigned, which title it warrants unto said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that, upon request, it will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or its legal representative, with all pertinent facts and documents

- 1 -

relating to said inventions, said Pending Patent Applications and said Letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will promptly execute, or cause to be executed, and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patent Applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 10.12.14

State of California County of _____

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this _____ day of _____, 20___, by_____

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

(Seal)

Signature_____

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California) ss County of Riverside

On October 12, 2014, before me, Jorn Stefan Rossi, Notary Public, personally appeared Brett Henderson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Patent Assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on this instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature Jon Slife Ross Notary Public



(seal)

PATENT REEL: 034051 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 10/28/2014